
Pořadí 
Číslo 

žádosti
Poskytovatel zdravotních služeb Kraj Místo praxe v primární péči 

Počet přidělených 

RM 

1 2530241 NH Hospitals a.s. Středočeský 268 31 Hořovice (vlastní ambulance) 1

2 2530248 E - med s.r.o. Středočeský 256 01 Benešov 1

3 2530267 MUDr. Vladimír Emingr Ústecký 440 01 Louny 1

4 2530044 ResTrial NeoPedia s.r.o. Středočeský 274 01  Slaný 1

5 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Liberecký 470 01  Česká Lípa 1

6 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Vysočina 395 01  Pacov 1

7 2530200 Fakultní nemocnice Královské Vinohrady Praha 250 01  Brandýs n.L. 1

8 2530174 MUDr. Libuše Burýšková s.r.o. Jihomoravský 691 51 Lanžhot, 691 72 Klobouky u Brna, 691 53Tvrdonice  1

9 2530119 Ordinace pro děti a dorost-MUDr.Kyjonková Praha 250 70 Odolena Voda 1

10 2530115 MUDr. Alena Šebková Plzeňský 323 00 Plzeň 23 1

11 2530212 Nemocnice u Sv. Jiří s.r.o. Plzeňský 312 00 Plzeň  (vlastní ambulance) 1

12 2530055 MUDr. Ctirad Kozderka Plzeňský 331 41  Kralovice 1

13 2530083 PEDIA AZ s.r.o. Královehradecký 551 01  Jaroměř 1

14 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Zlínský 76001  Padělky, Zlín 1

15 2530015 MUDr. Hana Seibertová Plzeňský 330 03  Chrást, 330 04 Hromnice  1

16 2530013 PEDIATRIE-RP s.r.o. Ústecký 413 01  Roudnice nad Labem 1

17 2530018 MUDr. Petra Hanzlíková Královehradecký 500 06  Třebeš / Hradec Králové 1

18 2530016 MUDr. Martina Trlicová s.r.o. Královehradecký 500 02 Hradec Králové 1

19 2530017 MUDr. Jan Němeček Středočeský 276 01  Mělník 1

20 2530249 BABY-MEDCARE s.r.o. Jihomoravský 621 000 Brno 1

21 2530226 MEDISKAL s.r.o. Středočeský 273 43 Buštěhrad 1

22 2530235 MUDr. VONDRÁKOVÁ s.r.o. Jihomoravský 638 00 Brno 1

23 2530151 Pediatr Černá Pole, s.r.o. Jihomoravský 613 00 Brno 1

24 2530215 astraMed s.r.o. Středočeský 289 22 Lysá nad Labem 1

25 2530073 U Mudrce s.r.o. Středočeský 272 01 Kladno 1

26 2530143 PEDIATR MOHELNICE s.r.o. Olomoucký 789 85 Mohelnice 1

27 2530198 TriannyMed s.r.o. Jihomoravský 628 00 Brno - Líšeň 1

28 2530043 MUDr. Nedělková s.r.o. Praha 120 00  Praha 2 1

29 2530144 MUDr. Kamila Hnízdová Moravskoslezský 746 01 Opava 1

30 2530042 ResTrial NeoPedia s.r.o. Praha 170 00 Praha 7 1
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31 2530297 Michaela Trnková Praha 169 00 Praha 6 1

32 2530157 Dětská ordinace MUDr. Zemánková, s.r.o. Pardubický 571 01 Moravská Třebová 1

33 2530302 Nemocnice AGEL Ostrava-Vítkovice a.s. Moravskoslezský 703 00 Ostrava (vlastní ambulance) 1

34 2530024 MUDr. Antonín Gabera Ústecký 400 07 Ústí nad Labem 1

35 2530004 Pediatrická ordinace Hrušovany s.r.o. Jihomoravský 671 67 Hrušovany nad Jevišovkou 1

36 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Jihomoravský 664 07  Pozořice 1

37 2530069 Pediatrie Sluníčko s.r.o. Praha 180 00  Praha 8 1

38 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Praha 182 00  Praha 8 - Kobylisy 1

39 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Středočeský 252 42 Jesenice 1

40 2530182 Child Friendly s.r.o. Praha 120 00 Praha 2 1

41 2530046 MUDr. Romana Benešová s.r.o. Praha 182 00 Praha 8 1

42 2530006 Pediatrie Řepy s.r.o. Praha 163 00 Praha 1

43 2530284 MedChild, s.r.o. Zlínský 763 15 Slušovice 1

44 2530060
Oblastní nemocnice Kolín, a.s., nemocnice 

Středočeského kraje
Středočeský 280 02 Kolín III. (vlastní ambulance) 1

45 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Středočeský 267 12 Loděnice 1

46 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Středočeský 289 11 Pečky 1

47 2530162 Fakultní nemocnice Ostrava Moravskoslezský 708 00 Ostrava Poruba (vlastní ambulance) 1

48 2530070 Pediatrie Bambino s.r.o. Praha 180 00 Praha 8 1

49 2530237 GALEN CLINIC s.r.o. Praha 101 00 Praha 10 1

50 2530228 Canadian Medical s.r.o. Praha 158 00 Praha 5 1

51 2530009 MUDr. Jiří Reitinger Olomoucký 779 00 Olomouc, 785 01 Šumperk 1

52 2530020 FLUPED s.r.o. Olomoucký 783 01 Olomouc 1

53 2530287 PEDIATR Procházková s.r.o. Olomoucký 779 00 Olomouc 1

54 2530223 SANA VITA s.r.o. Středočeský 261 01 Příbram III 1

55 2530038 PEDIATR OL s.r.o. Olomoucký 779 00 Olomouc 1

56 2530098 HANA, společnost dětských lékařů s.r.o. Olomoucký 787 01 Šumperk 1

57 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Olomoucký 798 52 Konice 1

58 2530210 Oblastní nemocnice Příbram, a.s. Středočeský 261 01 Příbram I. (vlastní ambulance) 1

59 2530052 MUDr. Marta Kotková s.r.o. Jihomoravský 695 01 Hodonín 1

60 2530118 Fakultní nemocnice Olomouc Olomoucký 779 00 Olomouc (vlastní ambulance) 1

61 2530014 Dětské lékařské centrum s.r.o. Olomoucký 779 00 Olomouc 1

62 2530316 SANARE s.r.o. Jihočeský 370 06 České Budějovice 1

63 2530206 EUC Klinika a.s. Pardubický 535 01 Přelouč 1



64 2530036 MUDr. Zdeňka Soukopová s.r.o. Vysočina 675 71 Náměšť nad Oslavou 1

65 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Liberecký 463 65 Nové Město pod Smrkem 1

66 2530022 MUDr. Petra Haasová Plzeňský 337 01 Rokycany 1

67 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Královéhradecký 550 01 Broumov 1

68 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Karlovarský 352 01 Aš 1

69 2530290 Pediatrie NMNM s.r.o. Vysočina 592 31 Nové Město na Moravě (vlastní ambulance) 1

70 2530236 Mediclinic a.s. Jihočeský 370 11 České Vrbné, Č. Budějovice 1

71 2530241 NH Hospitals a.s. Středočeský 268 31 Hořovice (vlastní ambulance) 0

72 2530200 Fakultní nemocnice Královské Vinohrady Praha 276 01 Mělník 0

73 2530119 Ordinace pro děti a dorost-MUDr.Kyjonková Praha 250 70 Odolena Voda 0

74 2530212 Nemocnice u Sv. Jiří s.r.o. Plzeňský 312 00 Plzeň  (vlastní ambulance) 0

75 2530055 MUDr. Ctirad Kozderka Plzeňský 331 41 Kralovice 0

76 2530083 PEDIA AZ s.r.o. Královehradecký 551 01 Jaroměř 0

77 2530042 ResTrial NeoPedia s.r.o. Praha 170 00 Praha 7 0

78 2530223 SANA VITA s.r.o. Středočeský 261 01 Příbram III 0

79 2530210 Oblastní nemocnice Příbram, a.s. Středočeský 261 01 Příbram I. (vlastní ambulance) 0

80 2530118 Fakultní nemocnice Olomouc Olomoucký 779 00 Olomouc (vlastní ambulance) 0

81 2530316 SANARE s.r.o. Jihočeský 370 06 České Budějovice 0

82 2530258
Nemocnice Rudolfa a Stefanie Benešov a.s., 

nemocnice Středočeského kraje
Středočeský 256 01 Benešov (E-med s.r.o.) 0

83 2530262 Fakultní nemocnice Bulovka Praha
256 01  Benešov, 250 70 Odolena Voda, Křižíkova Praha 8, 184 

00 Praha 8, 120 00 Praha 2, Praha 6, Praha 18 
0

84 2530234 Nemocnice Jihlava, příspěvková organizace Vysočina 586 01 Jihlava 0

85 2530240 Mediclinic a.s. Liberecký 470 01 Česká Lípa 0

86 2530240 Mediclinic a.s. Vysočina 395 01 Pacov 0

87 2530184 Pediatrická ambulance Brandýs/L. s.r.o. Středočeský 250 01 Brandýs nad Labem 0

88 2530199 Fakultní nemocnice Královské Vinohrady Praha 250 01 Brandýs n.L., 276 01 Mělník 0

89 2530230 Fakultní nemocnice Plzeň Plzeňský 323 00 Plzeň 0

90 2530268
Nemocnice ve Frýdku-Místku, příspěvková 

organizace
Moravskoslezský 742 58 Příbor,  741 01 Nový Jičín, 738 01 Frýdek Místek 0

91 2530257 MUDr. Jarmila Venosová Moravskoslezský 742 21 Kopřivnice 0

92 2530261 ARNIKA-ordinace pro děti a dorost, spol. s.r.o. Jihomoravský 615 00 Brno 0
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93 2530104 Všeobecný lékař Junior s.r.o. Středočeský 272 01 Kladno 0

94 2530165
Oblastní nemocnice Kladno, a.s., nemocnice 

Středočeského kraje
Středočeský 272 00 Kladno 0

95 2530250 BABY-MEDCARE s.r.o. Jihomoravský 621 00 Brno 0

96 2530152 Pediatr Černá Pole, s.r.o. Jihomoravský 613 00 Brno 0

97 2530113 Všeobecná fakultní nemocnice v Praze Praha 128 08 Praha 2 (vlastní ambulance) 0

98 2530225 Fakultní nemocnice Brno Jihomoravský 664 51 Šlapanice 0

99 2530207 MJKugler s.r.o. Středočeský 252 66 Libčice nad Vltavou 0

100 2530197 Nemocnice Znojmo, příspěvková organizace Jihomoravský 669 02 Znojmo 0

101 2530240 Mediclinic a.s. Praha 182 00 Praha 8 - Kobylisy 0

102 2530059
Oblastní nemocnice Kolín, a.s., nemocnice 

Středočeského kraje
Středočeský 280 02 Kolín III. (vlastní ambulance) 0

103 2530240 Mediclinic a.s. Středočeský 267 12 Loděnice 0

104 2530163 Fakultní nemocnice Ostrava Moravskoslezský 708 00 Ostrava Poruba (vlastní ambulance) 0

105 2530120 Nemocnice Tábor, a.s. Jihočeský 390 05 Tábor 0

106 2530288 L care s.r.o. Praha 162 00 Praha 6 0

107 2530255 Nemocnice Strakonice, a.s. Jihočeský 385 01 Vimperk 0

108 2530240 Mediclinic a.s. Olomoucký 798 52 Konice 0

109 2530211 Oblastní nemocnice Příbram, a.s. Středočeský 261 01 Příbram I. (vlastní ambulance) 0

110 2530188 EUC Klinika a.s. Pardubický 535 01 Přelouč 0

111 2530240 Mediclinic a.s. Liberecký 463 65 Nové Město pod Smrkem 0

112 2530240 Mediclinic a.s. Královéhradecký 550 01 Broumov 0

113 2530240 Mediclinic a.s. Karlovarský 352 01 Aš 0

114 2530240 Mediclinic a.s. Jihočeský 370 11 České Vrbné, Č. Budějovice 0

115 2530262 Fakultní nemocnice Bulovka Praha 256 01 Benešov 0

116 2530234 Nemocnice Jihlava, příspěvková organizace Vysočina 586 01 Jihlava 0

117 2530199 Fakultní nemocnice Královské Vinohrady Praha 250 01 Brandýs n.L., 276 01 Mělník 0

118 2530230 Fakultní nemocnice Plzeň Plzeňský 323 00 Plzeň 0

119 2530165
Oblastní nemocnice Kladno, a.s., nemocnice 

Středočeského kraje
Středočeský 272 00 Kladno  0

120 2530113 Všeobecná fakultní nemocnice v Praze Praha 128 08 Praha 2 (vlastní ambulance) 0

121 2530197 Nemocnice Znojmo, příspěvková organizace Jihomoravský 669 02 Znojmo 0

122 2530211 Oblastní nemocnice Příbram, a.s. Středočeský 261 01 Příbram I. (vlastní ambulance) 0


